
Date Res. Duration Between Services Amount Department

1/5/2017 The Kapoor Company Professional Services See Agreement BA

1/5/2017 Vision Benefits of America Contract Renewal See Agreement HR

1/9/2017 PA Dept. of Health SAP # 4100073278 - Zika Prevention See Agreement Health

1/9/2017 Control Systems 21 2017 Instrumentation Repair and Maintenance 

Service

See Agreement WWTP

1/9/2017 2017-2018 County of York Snow and Ice Removal at County Owned Bridges See Agreement PW

1/11/2017 York College Marketview Arts Facility Rental See Agreement Mayor

1/12/2017 Chard Snyder Health Reimbursement Arrangement See Agreement HR

1/17/2017 48 months Block Business Systems Equipment Rental See Agreement IT

1/17/2017 Business Information Group Core Switching Infrastructure Assistance See Agreement IT

1/19/2017 JMT Voni Grimes Gym and Campus Park Master Plan $25,000.00 ED

1/19/2017 JMT Implementation of the Northeast Neighborhood 

Plan

$17,000.00 ED

1/23/2017 Chard Snyder S105 Health Reimbursement Arrangement Plan See Agreement HR

1/24/2017 Buchart Horn 2017 Retainer Work $28,100.00 WWTP

1/24/2017 Buchart Horn Electrical Systems Technical Support $43,728.00 WWTP

1/27/2017 TRG Inc. Engineering and Traffic Study See Agreement BA

1/30/2017 Muniservices LLC. The EZTransparency Service Agreement See Agreement BA

2/1/2017 Buchart Horn 2015 Sanitary Sewer Improvements Project Reduced the Total Project Cost By 

$3,690.75 

WWTP

2/1/2017 1/31/2018 Mary Yeaple 2017-2018 Special Events Consultant $60,600.00 PW

2/1/2017 1/1/2018 Stewart & Tate Inc. 2017 Contract Extension - Equipment Rental See Agreement PW

2/3/2017 Gans, Gans & Associates Inc. Search for a Sewer Maintenance Supervisor See Agreement HR

2/9/2017 B. Moyer Radio CommunicationsMaintenance/ Service Agreement See Agreement Police

2/9/2017 Crispus Attucks Association Lead Dust Wipe Collection & Assessment See Agreement Health 

2/15/2017 16 Market Street York LP To Construct an ADA Compliant Ramp on a 

Portion of Cherry Lane

See Agreement ED

2/15/2017 Buchart Horn Professional Services - Penn Market See Agreement RDA

2/15/2017 YBIDA City Process and Collect Authority Fees $2,750.00 Treasurer 

Department Abbreviations - BA (Business Administration), ED ( Economic Development), HR (Human Resources),  IT (Information Technology), PW (Public Works), RDA 

(Redevelopment Authority) & WWTP (Wastewater Treatment Plant)



2/16/2017 Cornish & Associates Inc. Speaking Engagement Agreement $1,200 Mayor

2/20/2017 Buchart Horn Various Projects $27,800.00 WWTP

2/20/2017 Rycamsco 2017 TOYC Event - Caterer $3,600.00 PW

2/23/2017 The Food Trust Penn Market Planning $50,000 RDA

2/23/2017 19 Susquehanna Air Conditioning 

Refrigeration Services Inc.

Replacement of a Condenser Unit @ the York 

City Ice Arena

$102,740 PW

3/3/2017 Gavin Advertising Marketing Services 8/23/1937 Health

3/3/2017 2017 Richard E. Martin 118 S. Cherry Lane - Lease Contract $325 per month Police

3/3/2017 Zagster Inc. Provide Bike Sharing Program See Agreement Health

3/6/2017 19 Fulton Leasing Company (2) New Trenton Air Cooled Condensers See Agreement PW

3/6/2017 Matthew E. Jackson Professional Services See Agreement Mayor

3/10/2017 26 Buchart Horn Inc. Eng. Services for the Fireside Sanitary Sewer 

Project

See Agreement PW

3/10/2017 York College of PA Police Services - Southwest Neighborhood See Agreement Police

3/13/2017 27 SBA Steel LLC Lease Amendment for a Communications Site 

Lease

See Agreement PW

3/16/2017 Quality Equipment Agreement 4/8/1921 Health

3/21/2017 White Rose Bar & Grill Catering Services - State of the City 12/23/1910 Mayor

3/23/2017 Crispus Attucks Association Inc. Amendment - Boundary Ave. Project Revised Amount - $480,000 ED

3/23/2017 Garland/DBS Inc. Replacement of a Roof @ Fire Station 10/18/2023 PW

3/30/3017 Leroy Buckingham Softball Summer & Fall League Coordinator 1/28/1908 PW

3/30/2017 Maher Duessel 2016 Financial Statements - Two Engagement 

Letters

See Agreement Finance

4/17/2017 Enterprise FM Trust Equity Lease Agreement See Agreement BA

4/17/2017 3 years Richard E. Martin Amendment - 118 S Cherry Ln - Lease Agreement See Agreement Police

4/21/2017 227 W Market St. Association Lease Agreement for Parking Spaces See Agreement PW

4/21/2017 I B Abel Inc. Settlement Agreement & Release See Agreement Solicitor

4/21/2017 White Rose Grill and Bar Mayor's State of the City Address - Catering See Agreement Mayor


